10-03-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

01 FC:8521

RE(103316222

9 Jun 5	010222		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: National Rifle Association of America Internal Address:		
Corporation- State: Ohio Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: 11250 Waples Mill Road City: Fairfax State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 22030-7400 Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 31, 2006 ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/640,519 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BROOKS-HAMEL	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey H. Greger Internal Address: Mason Mason & Albright Street Address: 2306 South Eads Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed		
City: Arlington State: YA Zip: 22202 Phone Number: 703-979-3242 Fax Number: 703-979-2526 Email Address:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Signature Peffrey H. Greger Name of Person Signing C:8521 Doc/Me Me Up be recorded (including cover sheet)	September 28, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Cecil Brooks is the record owner of the following trademark filed for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTO):

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
BROOKS-HAMEL	76640519	June 9, 2005

WHEREAS: Cecil Brooks is desirous to assign the rights and goodwill in and to said trademark to the National Rifle Association;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the receipt of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cecil Brooks hereby assigns, effective this day, all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark to the National Rifle Association. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Cecil Brooks with respect to said mark, or things confusingly similar to the same, heretofore adopted or used by Cecil Brooks as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed at Lowell , OHIO	this 31st day of <u>August</u> , 2006.
	Signature Coll Strates
	Printed Name: Ceci / G. Brooks
STATE OF DHID SSOUNTY OF Washington)SS	S ·
Before me personally appeared <u>d</u> named individual in the above Assignmen	Cecil G. Brook to me known to be the above it, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence in set forth therein as being under oath on the 6.
	Rose ann Wagner
	Notary Public, State of <u>OHID</u>
	My commission expires:

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0175

in and For The State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 27, 2010